
 

PRIDE OF THE FOOTHILLS 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

September 13, 2016 
 
 
Ms. Heather Halsey 
Executive Director 
Commission on State mandates 
980 9th Street 
Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
 
RE: Change in Designated Representative in Local Agency Employee Organizations: 

Impasse Procedures, 15-TC-01 
 
Dear Ms. Halsey, 
 
The City of Glendora, Claimant in the above-referenced matter, hereby notifies the 
Commission of State Mandates that its new designated representative is Melanie Chaney of 
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore, 6033 West Century Blvd., Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90045, 
(310) 981-2000; email address: mchaney@lcwlegal.com.  Please update your mailing list to 
include her, as well as her colleague Adrianna E. Guzman, email address: 
aguzman@lcwlegal.com, and their assistant Erlinda Bernabe, email address: 
ebernabe@lcwlegal.com. 
 
Annette Chinn of Cost Recovery Systems will remain our contact for Claims Administration, 
705-2 East Bidwell St., Suite 294, Folsom, CA 95630, (916) 939-7901, email address: 
achinncrs@aol.com. 
 
If there is any additional information that you may need, please contact me at (626) 914-
8241 or at joverholt@cityofglendora.org.  You may also contact my assistant, Desiree 
Chandler, at 626-914-8245 or at dchandler@cityofglendora.org.  
 
Sincerely, 

 
June Overholt 
City of Glendora 
Finance Director 

RECEIVED

Commission on
State Mandates

September 13, 2016
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COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES

Mailing List
Last Updated: 9/13/16

Claim Number: 15­TC­01

Matter: Local Agency Employee Organizations: Impasse Procedures

Claimant: City of Glendora

TO ALL PARTIES, INTERESTED PARTIES, AND INTERESTED PERSONS:
Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any
party or person on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence,
and a copy of the current mailing list is available upon request at any time. Except as provided otherwise
by commission rule, when a party or interested party files any written material with the commission
concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the written material on the parties and
interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list provided by the commission. (Cal. Code Regs.,
tit. 2, § 1181.3.)

Socorro Aquino, State Controller's Office
Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322­7522
SAquino@sco.ca.gov
Cristina Bardasu, Analyst, Commission on State Mandates
980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 323­3562
cristina.bardasu@csm.ca.gov
Harmeet Barkschat, Mandate Resource Services,LLC
5325 Elkhorn Blvd. #307, Sacramento, CA 95842
Phone: (916) 727­1350
harmeet@calsdrc.com
Lacey Baysinger, State Controller's Office
Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324­0254
lbaysinger@sco.ca.gov
Erlinda Bernabe, Liebert Cassidy Whitmore
6033 West Century Blvd, Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90045
Phone: (310) 381­2000
ebernabe@lcwlegal.com
Cindy Black, City Clerk, City of St. Helena
1480 Main Street, St. Helena, CA 94574
Phone: (707) 968­2742
cityclerk@cityofsthelena.org
Danielle Brandon, Budget Analyst, Department of Finance
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915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445­3274
danielle.brandon@dof.ca.gov
Keith Bray, General Counsel, CSBA Director, ELA, California School Boards Association
3251 Beacon Boulevard, West Sacramento, CA 95691
Phone: (916) 669­3270
kbray@csba.org
Mike Brown, School Innovations & Advocacy
5200 Golden Foothill Parkway, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762
Phone: (916) 669­5116
mikeb@sia­us.com
Allan Burdick, 
7525 Myrtle Vista Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95831
Phone: (916) 203­3608
allanburdick@gmail.com
J. Bradley Burgess, MGT of America
895 La Sierra Drive, Sacramento, CA 95864
Phone: (916)595­2646
Bburgess@mgtamer.com
Gwendolyn Carlos, State Controller's Office
Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 323­0706
gcarlos@sco.ca.gov
Daniel Carrigg, Deputy Executive Director/Legislative Director, League of California Cities
1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 658­8222
Dcarrigg@cacities.org
Melanie Chaney, Libert Cassidy Whitmore
Claimant Representative
6033 West Century Blvd, Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90045
Phone: (370) 981­2000
mchaney@lswlegal.com
Annette Chinn, Cost Recovery Systems,Inc.
705­2 East Bidwell Street, #294, Folsom, CA 95630
Phone: (916) 939­7901
achinncrs@aol.com
Carolyn Chu, Senior Fiscal and Policy Analyst, Legal Analyst's Office
925 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 319­8326
Carolyn.Chu@lao.ca.gov
Michael Coleman, Coleman Advisory Services
2217 Isle Royale Lane, Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 758­3952
coleman@muni1.com
J. Felix De La Torre, General Counsel, Public Employment Relations Board (D­12)
1031 18th Street, Sacramento, CA 95811
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Phone: (916) 322­3198
fdelatorre@perb.ca.gov
Marieta Delfin, State Controller's Office
Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322­4320
mdelfin@sco.ca.gov
Executive Director, California Peace Officers' Association
555 Capitol Mall, Suite 1495, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 263­0541
cpoa@cpoa.org
Donna Ferebee, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445­3274
donna.ferebee@dof.ca.gov
Susan Geanacou, Department of Finance 
915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445­3274
susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov
Dillon Gibbons, Legislative Representative, California Special Districts Association
1112 I Street Bridge, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 442­7887
dillong@csda.net
Adrianna Guzman, Liebert Cassidy Whitmore
6033 West Century Blvd, Suite 500, Los Angeles, CA 90045
Phone: (310) 981­2000
aguzman@lcwlegal.com
Mary Halterman, Principal Program Budget Analyst, Department of Finance
Local Government Unit, 915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445­3274
Mary.Halterman@dof.ca.gov
Sunny Han, Project Manager, City of Huntington Beach
2000 Main Street, Huntington Beach, CA 92648
Phone: (714) 536­5907
Sunny.han@surfcity­hb.org
Dorothy Holzem, Legislative Representative, California State Association of Counties
1100 K Street, Suite 101, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 327­7500
dholzem@counties.org
Amy Howard, Legislative Director, California Professional Firefighters
1780 Creekside Oaks Drive, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95833
Phone: (916) 921­9111
ahoward@cpf.org
Justyn Howard, Program Budget Manager, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445­1546
justyn.howard@dof.ca.gov
Mark Ibele, Senate Budget & Fiscal Review Committee
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California State Senate, State Capitol Room 5019, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 651­4103
Mark.Ibele@sen.ca.gov
Edward Jewik, County of Los Angeles 
Auditor­Controller's Office, 500 W. Temple Street, Room 603, Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: (213) 974­8564
ejewik@auditor.lacounty.gov
Jill Kanemasu, State Controller's Office
Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322­9891
jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov
Anne Kato, State Controller's Office
Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324­5919
akato@sco.ca.gov
Anita Kerezsi, AK & Company
3531 Kersey Lane, Sacramento, CA 95864
Phone: (916) 972­1666
akcompany@um.att.com
Jay Lal, State Controller's Office (B­08)
Division of Accounting & Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324­0256
JLal@sco.ca.gov
Hortensia Mato, City of Newport Beach
100 Civic Center Drive, Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: (949) 644­3000
hmato@newportbeachca.gov
Molly McGee Hewitt, Executive Director, California Association of School Business Official
1001 K Street, 5th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 447­3783
molly@casbo.org
Steven McGinty, Department of Industrial Relations
Division of Administration, 320 W. Fourth St., Suite 600, Los Angeles, CA 90013
Phone: (213) 576­7725
smcginty@dir.ca.gov
Michelle Mendoza, MAXIMUS
17310 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 340, Irvine, CA 95403
Phone: (949) 440­0845
michellemendoza@maximus.com
Dennis Meyers, California School Boards Association
3251 Beacon Boulevard, West Sacramento, CA 95691
Phone: (916) 508­2272
dmeyers@csba.org
Meredith Miller, Director of SB90 Services, MAXIMUS
3130 Kilgore Road, Suite 400, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Phone: (972) 490­9990
meredithcmiller@maximus.com
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Robert Miyashiro, Education Mandated Cost Network
1121 L Street, Suite 1060, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 446­7517
robertm@sscal.com
Geoffrey Neill, Senior Legislative Analyst, Revenue & Taxation, California State Association of
Counties (CSAC)
1100 K Street, Suite 101, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 327­7500
gneill@counties.org
Andy Nichols, Nichols Consulting
1857 44th Street, Sacramento, CA 95819
Phone: (916) 455­3939
andy@nichols­consulting.com
June Overholt, Finance Director ­ City Treasurer, City of Glendora
116 E. Foothill Boulevard, Glendora, CA 91741­3380
Phone: (626) 914­8241
jOverholt@ci.glendora.ca.us
Arthur Palkowitz, Artiano Shinoff & Holtz, APC
2488 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92106
Phone: (619) 232­3122
apalkowitz@sashlaw.com
Keith Petersen, SixTen & Associates
P.O. Box 340430, Sacramento, CA 95834­0430
Phone: (916) 419­7093
kbpsixten@aol.com
Jai Prasad, County of San Bernardino
Office of Auditor­Controller, 222 West Hospitality Lane, 4th Floor, San Bernardino, CA 92415­
0018
Phone: (909) 386­8854
jai.prasad@atc.sbcounty.gov
Mark Rewolinski, MAXIMUS
808 Moorefield Park Drive, Suite 205, Richmond, VA 23236
Phone: (949) 440­0845
markrewolinski@maximus.com
Nick Romo, Policy Analyst, League of California Cities
1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 658­8254
nromo@cacities.org
Carla Shelton, Commission on State Mandates
980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 327­6490
carla.shelton@csm.ca.gov
Jim Spano, Chief, Mandated Cost Audits Bureau, State Controller's Office
Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 323­5849
jspano@sco.ca.gov
Dennis Speciale, State Controller's Office
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Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324­0254
DSpeciale@sco.ca.gov
Amy Tang­Paterno, Educational Fiscal Services Consultant, California Department of Education
Government Affairs, 1430 N Street, Suite 5602, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 322­6630
ATangPaterno@cde.ca.gov
Jolene Tollenaar, MGT of America
2251 Harvard Street, Suite 134, Sacramento, CA 95815
Phone: (916) 443­411
jolene_tollenaar@mgtamer.com
Evelyn Tseng, City of Newport Beach
100 Civic Center Drive, Newport Beach, CA 92660
Phone: (949) 644­3127
etseng@newportbeachca.gov
Renee Wellhouse, David Wellhouse & Associates, Inc. 
3609 Bradshaw Road, H­382, Sacramento, CA 95927
Phone: (916) 797­4883
dwa­renee@surewest.net
Jennifer Whiting, Assistant Legislative Director, League of California Cities
1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento , CA 95814
Phone: (916) 658­8249
jwhiting@cacities.org
Patrick Whitnell, General Counsel, League of California Cities
1400 K Street, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 658­8281
pwhitnell@cacities.org
Hasmik Yaghobyan, County of Los Angeles
Auditor­Controller's Office, 500 W. Temple Street, Room 603, Los Angeles, CA 90012
Phone: (213) 974­9653
hyaghobyan@auditor.lacounty.gov


